
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1216

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/18/2019

Title: Eastern Canal Shared Use Path Project - Lindsay Road to Brown Road (District 1)

This project is the construction of a new shared use path for pedestrians and cyclists on the Eastern
Canal between Lindsay Road and Brown Road. The path will connect residential areas with
businesses and provide opportunities for recreational and exercise activities. The project also includes
signalized pedestrian crossings at Lindsay Road and McKellips Road, which will increase the safety
for pedestrians and cyclists who already use the canal on a frequent basis.

Staff recommends awarding a contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, The Fishel
Company, in the amount of $864,077.29, and authorizing a change order allowance of $86,407.72
(10%), for a total amount of $950,485.01.  The total cost of this project is funded through
reimbursement by the SRP Municipal Aesthetic Program.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Eastern Canal Shared Use Path Project - Lindsay Road to Brown Road (District 1)

This project is the construction of a new shared use path for pedestrians and cyclists on the Eastern
Canal between Lindsay Road and Brown Road. The path will connect residential areas with
businesses and provide opportunities for recreational and exercise activities. The project also
includes signalized pedestrian crossings at Lindsay Road and McKellips Road, which will increase
the safety for pedestrians and cyclists who already use the canal on a frequent basis.

Staff recommends awarding a contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, The Fishel
Company, in the amount of $864,077.29, and authorizing a change order allowance of $86,407.72
(10%), for a total amount of $950,485.01.  The total cost of this project is funded through
reimbursement by the SRP Municipal Aesthetic Program.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

